1.8.07

01/09/2007

01 FC:8521

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2)
103359188

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2) RECORDATION FOR TRADEMA	RM COVER SHEET
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents of the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies): General Oil Tools, L.P.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? ✓ No
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☑ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) ☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) August 15, 2006 ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other_	Name: BJ Services Company, U.S.A. Internal Address: Street Address: 4601 Westway Park Blvd. City: Houston State: Texas Country: U.S.A. Zip: 77041 Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship I assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/830,443	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing INJECTSAFE	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: <u>BJ Services Company</u> Internal Address: <u>ATTN: Margaret A. Kirick</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 4601 Westway Park Blvd.	Enclosed
City: <u>Houston</u> State: <u>Texas</u> Phone Number: (713) 895-5657	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number _50-0956
Fax Number: <u>(713) 895-5490</u> Email Address: Mkirick@bjservices.com	Authorized User Name Margaret A. Kirick
9. Signature: Margaret A. Kurul Signature 1988 00000234 500956 78830443 Margaret A. Kirick	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
40.00 DA Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover she Mail Spop Assignment Recordation Services, Director	et) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003462 FRAME: 0186

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, GENERAL OIL TOOLS L.P., a limited partnership of the State of Texas, having a place of business at 1121 N. Longview St., Kilgore, Texas 75662, having adopted and begun using the mark INJECTSAFE in interstate commerce, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to BJ Services Company, U.S.A., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), having a place of business at 4601 Westway Park Boulevard, Houston, Texas 77041, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest and goodwill in and to the mark INJECTSAFE and U.S. trademark application having US Ser. No. 78/830,443 filed March 6, 2006 for the trademark INJECTSAFE by us and now pending in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office and all registrations granted therefrom in the United States and all foreign countries, and we hereby covenant that we have full right so to do, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Trademarks to issue all registrations for said trademark to said Company as assignee of the entire, right, title, and interest and goodwill therein

-	_		-	
EXECUTED THIS _	/5_ da	ay of August, 200	3 .	
	General O	il Tools L.P., by	its General Partne	ers.
			nited partnership,	
	•		C, a Texas limited	
,	liability co	•		
	L	oud B Dola	eng	
	Bv: LLB	Management, LL	C	

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF GREGG

Lloyd B. Bolding, Manager

§

§

CAROLYN P. FREEMAN
Notary Public
STATE OF TEXAS
My Comm. Exp. 7-3-2007

On this ____ day of August, 2006, before me personally appeared the above named Lloyd Bolding, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE STATE

OF TEXAS

IP Assignment to BJ (trademark) (3)

RECORDED: 01/08/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003462 FRAME: 0187